Patent

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO.	THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attache	f original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		VendingData Corporation	
	(1) Steven J. Blad	6830 Spencer Street	
	(2) Kenneth R. Dickinson	Las Vegas, Nevada 89119	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	
	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
	(X) Assignment	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):	
() Merger		
() Security Agreement		
() Change of Name	(X) Patent Application Scrial No.: 09/956,787	
() Other:	Filing Date: September 21, 2001	
J	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in	() Patent No.:	
	erical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) Date: (1) and (2) November 4, 2003	Issue Date:	
	···	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Total Control of the	() Enclosed	
	Rob L. Phillips	() Enclosed	
	QUIRK & TRATOS (Customer No. 29747)	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway	(A) Additionized to be charged to deposit account	
	Sulte 500 North		
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89109	8. Deposit Account number 502466	
	Attorney's Docket No. 6331.00016	(X) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to che deficiency or overpayment of fees which may be require	narge an
б.	Total number of applications and patents involved: total # involved: one	paper to Deposit Account No. 502466. Please show or number with any Deposit Account transaction	ur dock
9.	Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of	the
	Rob L. Phillips 40,305	December 8, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing/Reg. Number		

BY FACSIMILE TO: 703-306-5995

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office fax number 703-306-5995 on December 8, 2003.

Saignature.

G:\APatent\VendingData\00016 Currency Container.US\PTO.faxovr-assignment.wpd

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0008

Date

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Steven J. Blad (5) (2) Kenneth R. Dickinson (6) (3) (7)	
	(4) (8)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and raluable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to	
(9) Insert name of Assignec	(9) VendingData Corporation	
(10) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Nevada	
(11) Insert address of Assignee	(11) 6830 Spencer Street Las Vegas Nevada 89119 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(12) Insert identification of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number	(12) Currency Container Tracking System and a Currency Container for Use Therewith for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America, Patent Application No. 09/956,787 on	
(13) Insert date of signing of application	(13) August 30, 2001	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute corporate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Roy L. Phillips, Reg. No. 40,305 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document

PATENT REEL: 014180 FRAME: 0009